

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

District : Nadia

Court of : Ld. District Judge, Nadia.

Present: **Sri Subhankar Sen, Ld. District Judge, Nadia.****ACT VIII Case No. : 65 of 2023****Aniruddhya Hazra****Vs****Subarna Biswas Hazra**

Serial No. or order	Date of order Proceeding	Order or other proceeding	Signature of Court	Office action taken on order with date and dated signature of pleaders or parties when necessary
1	2	3	4	5
1	16-09-2023	<p>This is an application U/S 7, 8, 10 and 25 of the Guardian & Wards Act 1890, filed by the petitioner with advalorem court fee of Rs. 30/- supported with an affidavit, along with vokalatnama praying for necessary order thereby allowing the petitioner to have the custody of the minor child namely Trayathi Hazra, any other order or orders as fit and proper.</p> <p>Register it.</p> <p>Document filed as per list, let it be kept with the record.</p> <p>Requisite filed. Required P.fees is paid.</p> <p>Issue the notice at once.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Fix 12.12.23 for S.R/A.D.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Dictated)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- S.Sen District Judge, Nadia.</p>		