

ACT VIII 65 of 2023 (R-65/2023)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 10

Dated- 01-03-2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 23.09.2024,
W/O if any in the meantime .

Parties file separate haziras through lawyer.

Petitioner files written objection against the petition dated
23.09.2024 .Copy served .

Petitioner also files an affidavit .

Let the same be kept with the case record .

Hd. Ld Advocates for both the parties in full.

Fix **07.03.2025** for Order .

D/C

Sd/- S.Sen

District Judge, Nadia