

ACT VIII 65 of 2023 (R-65/2023)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 15

Dated 06-09-2025

Today is fixed for report by I.C Kotwali P.S .

Respondent is present by filing hazira .

Ld. Advocate for respondent also files some print out of facebook profile page of the petitioner along with a firisti .

Petitioner takes no step today .

Received a report from the I.C Kotwali P.S along with a prayer for time for submit enquiry report on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed .

Let a copy of this order along with the print out copies be sent to the I.C Kotwali P.S for investigation and taking necessary action.

Fix **29-11-2025** for report by I.C Kotwali P.S .

D/C

**Sd/-
District Judge, Nadia**

**Sd/- Sri S. Sen
District Judge, Nadia**